## 505800941 12/03/2019

# PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT5847770

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
RICHARD ALLMAN	04/04/2016

## **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	GENETIC TECHNOLOGIES LIMITED
Street Address:	60-66 HANOVER STREET
City:	FITZROY, VICTORIA
State/Country:	AUSTRALIA
Postal Code:	3065

#### **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1**

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	15133055

## **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

**Fax Number:** (212)391-0525

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

**Phone:** 212-278-0400

**Email:** pdocketing@cooperdunham.com

Correspondent Name: COOPER & DUNHAM LLP Address Line 1: 30 ROCKEFELLER PLAZA

Address Line 2: 20TH FL.

Address Line 4: NEW YORK, NEW YORK 10112

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	88199/GJG/BI
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	BRITTANY INTERNOSCIA
SIGNATURE:	88199/BI/for Gary J. Gershik
DATE SIGNED:	12/02/2019

**Total Attachments: 2** 

source=191203\_88199\_Assignment\_Bl#page1.tif source=191203\_88199\_Assignment\_Bl#page2.tif

PATENT 505800941 REEL: 051165 FRAME: 0297

# Attorney Docket No. 88199/GJG/DH

# Assignment

In consideration of One Dollar (\$1.00), and other good and valuable considerations, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, I, the undersigned,

Richard Allman, residing at 20 Pedder Street, Wyndham Vale, Victoria 3024, Australia

Hereby sell, assign and transfer to Genetic Technologies Limited, a corporation of Australia, having a place of business at 60-66 Hanover Street, Fitzroy, Victoria 3065, Australia and its successors, assigns and legal representatives, the entire right, title and interest for all countries, in and to any and all inventions which are disclosed and claimed, and any and all inventions which are disclosed but not claimed, in the application for United States Patent, which has been executed by the undersigned on  $\frac{1}{4}/\frac{4}{20}$  and is entitled

METHODS FOR ASSESSING RISK OF DEVELOPING BREAST CANCER (U.S. SERIAL NO. 15/133,055, FILED April 19, 2016, CLAIMING BENEFIT OF PCT INTERNATIONAL APPLICATION NO. PCT/AU2015/050583, FILED SEPTEMBER 29, 2015, CLAIMING PRIORITY OF AUSTRALIAN PATENT APPLICATION NO. 2014903898, FILED SEPTEMBER 30, 2014)

and in and to said application and all divisional, continuing, substitute, renewal, reissue, and all other applications for U.S. Letters Patent or other related property rights in any and all foreign countries which have been or shall be filed on any of said inventions disclosed in said application; and in and to all original and reissued patents or related foreign documents which have been or shall be issued on said inventions;

Authorize and request the Commissioner for Patents of the United States to issue to said Assignee, the corporation above named, its successors, assigns and legal representatives, in accordance with this assignment, any and all United States Letters Patent on said inventions or any of them disclosed in said application;

JPW Rev. April 19, 2007

Agree that said Assignee may apply for and receive foreign Letters Patent or rights of any other kind for said inventions, or any of them; and may claim, in applications for said foreign Letters Patent or other rights, the priority of the aforesaid United States patent application under the provisions of the International Convention of 1883 and later modifications thereof, under the Patent Cooperation Treaty, under the European Patent Convention or under any other available international agreement; and that, when requested, without charge to, but at the expense of, said Assignee, its successors, assigns and legal representatives, to carry out in good faith the intent and purpose of this assignment, the undersigned or the undersigned's executors or administrators will, for the United States and all foreign countries, execute all divisional, continuing, substitute, renewal, reissue, and all other patent applications or other documents on any and all said inventions; execute all rightful oaths, assignments, powers of attorney and other papers; communicate to said Assignee, its successors, assigns and representatives, all facts known and documents available to the undersigned relating to said inventions and the history thereof; testify in all legal proceedings; and generally do everything possible which said Assignee, its successors, assigns or representatives shall consider desirable for aiding in securing, maintaining and enforcing proper patent protection for said inventions and for vesting title to said inventions and all applications for patents or related foreign rights and all patents on said inventions, in said Assignee, its successors, assigns and legal representatives; and

Covenant with said Assignee, its successors, assigns and legal representatives that no assignment, grant, mortgage, license or other agreement affecting the rights and property herein conveyed has been made to others by the undersigned, and that full right to convey the same as herein expressed is possessed by the undersigned.

	R. allra	.S]
Date: 4 April 2016	Richard Allman	
Witness:[signature]		
Eutillio Buccilei [printed name]		
60-66 HAMOVER STREET laddress		
FITZROY VIC AUSTRACIA 3	065	

JPW Rev. April 19, 2007